No Project Name

1

The Construction of
water supply facilities
in Project for
improvement in living
standards through
the safe drinking
water supply Project.

Tubewell Developing
in Veterinary Medical
Plant Building

Construction Project

Tube Well Drilling (6
"g PVC Pipe &
Johnson Screem) for
the Hotel Wishton
@Yamaman

Tube Well Pump
Check and Repair
Work in Yangon
Complex Project

Client Name

Terra People
Association

Taikisha Myanmar Co.,
Ltd

Sanyo Engineering &
Construction Inc.

Fujita Corporation

Project Location

Mindat
Township, Chin
State

(ODA) Foot and
Mouth Veterinary
Medical Plant,
Insein Township,
Yangon Region

Thitsar Road,
Yankin Township,
Yangon Region

Dagon Township,
Yangon Region

Year

2020

2020

2020

2020
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10

11

12

Tube Well Drilling and
Pumping Test at
Myoe Thar Industrial
Park

Tube Well Pump

Check and Repair
Works at Yangon
Complex Project.

Vertical Electrical
Sounding ( VES)
Survey at Myo Thar
Industrial Park .

Tubewell
Construction (6"@ PVC
Pice and Johnson
Screen ) at YAMAMAN
HOTEL .

Tubewell
Construction (4 nos x
41/2"@ with Steel
Screen, Submersable
Pump at Myo Thar
Industrial Park .

Installation of Tube
Well Pump and
Accessories in Golden
Hill Tower

Well Construction for
Yankin Storage Site
Redevelopment PPP
Project

Tube Well
Construction and
Pumping Test for
TSAPJ Building
Project.

New Brand Brewery Ltd

FUJITA Corporation.

Mandalay Brewery
Limited.

Sanyo Engineering &
Construction INC

Mandalay Brewery
Limited.

Golden Hill Tower

Kajima Yankin PPP Co.,
Ltd.

Konoike Construction
Co., Ltd

Myoe Thar
Industrial Park,
Mandalay Region

"Y" Complex
Area, Shwe
Dagon Pagoda
Road, Dagon
Township Yangon
Region.

Myo Thar
Industrial Park,
Mandalay
Region.

Hotel Yamaman,
Thitsar Road
Yankin Township
Yangon Region.

Myo Thar
Industrial Park,
Mandalay
Region.

Bahan Township

Yankin Township,
Yangon Region.

Tamwe
Township,Yangon
Region

2020

2019

On
Going

On

Going

On
Going

2019

2018

2018
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Deep Well
Construction for
Kajima-Yankin (PPP
Re-Development)
"The Garden"
Complex Project.

Site Visit Survey for
Ground Water
Exploration, Eco
Lodge Hotel,Nyaung
Shwe Township.

Additional Monitoring
Wells (3 Locations) for
Kajima-Yankin (PPP
Re-Development)
"The Garden"
Complex Project.

Deep Well
Construction for
Kajima-Yankin (PPP
Re-Development)
"The Garden"
Complex Project.

Well Construction For
Japan Create
Engineering New
Factory Project (Case-

1

Tube Well
Construction Project
at Golden Hill Tower

The Project for
Construction of Tube
Well at Suzue
Shipping Yard

Kajima Overseas Asia
Pte., Ltd. (Myanmar
Branch)

Sunlabob Renewable
Energy Co., Ltd.

Kajima Oversease Asia
Pte Ltd (Myanmar
Branch)

Kajima Oversease Asia
Pte Ltd (Myanmar
Branch)

Sanyo
Engineering&Constructi
on INC

Golden Hill Tower

Nishimatsu
Construction Co., Ltd.

Yankin
Township,Yangon
Region.

Nyaung Shwe
Township, Shan
State.

Yankin
Township,Yangon
Region.

Yankin
Township,Yangon
Region.

Mingaladon
Township,
Yangon Region.

Bahan Township

Dagon Seikkan
Township,
Yangon Region.

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

The Project for
Construction of Tube
Well at Suzue
Shipping Yard at
Dagon Seikkan Tsp.

Site Visit Survey for
Ground Water
Exploration at the
Zayawaddy Factory

Pumping Test for
Existing Dug Well at
Thar Yar Shwe Pyi Aye

Tube Well Drilling in
Yangon Complex
Project

The Project for Non-
Revenue Water
Reduction Project
Building Construction

The Project for Six
New Tube Well
Construction in
Myanmar Brewery
Factory

The Project for
Structural Survey and
6" @ Tube Well
Construction at
Veterinary Medical
Plant Building in
Insein

Nishimatsu
Construction Co., Ltd.

VICTOR Myanmar
Group.

Konoike Construction
Co., Ltd.

Fujita Corporation

Water Supply
Department of YCDC

Myanmar Brewery Ltd.

Yamashita Sekkei Inc.

Dagon Seikkan
Township,
Yangon Region.

Zayawaddy
Factory, Phyue
Township, Bago
Region.

Tharyar Shwe Pyi
Aye Road,
Tarmwe
Township,
Yangon Region.

Dagon Township,
Yangon Region.

Mayangone
Township,
Yangon Region.

Mingalardon
Township,
Yangon Region.

Insein Township,
Yangon Region.

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016
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27

28

The Supervision of
Construction for
Water Supply
Facilities on "Project
for Improvement of
Living Standards
Through Safe
Drinking Water
Supply and Irrigation
Improvement in
Selected Minority
Area

Terra People

The Supervision of
Construction of Water
Supply on Kyauk Ta
Lone Area, Shan State

Terra People

Association, Myanmar.

Association, Myanmar.

Se Hseng 2015
Township, Shan

State.

Kyauk Ta Lone 2014

Area, Shan State.
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