## 4) Water Supply Projects

**fukkenmyanmar.com**/index.php/project-list/water-supply-projects



No	Project Name	Client Name	<b>Project Location</b>	Year
1	The Construction of water supply facilities in Project for improvement in living standards through the safe drinking water supply Project.	Terra People Association	Mindat Township, Chin State	2020
2	Tubewell Developing in Veterinary Medical Plant Building Construction Project	Taikisha Myanmar Co., Ltd	(ODA) Foot and Mouth Veterinary Medical Plant, Insein Township, Yangon Region	2020
3	Tube Well Drilling (6 "ø PVC Pipe & Johnson Screem) for the Hotel Wishton @Yamaman	Sanyo Engineering & Construction Inc.	Thitsar Road, Yankin Township, Yangon Region	2020
4	Tube Well Pump Check and Repair Work in Yangon Complex Project	Fujita Corporation	Dagon Township, Yangon Region	2020

5	Tube Well Drilling and Pumping Test at Myoe Thar Industrial Park	New Brand Brewery Ltd	Myoe Thar Industrial Park, Mandalay Region	2020
6	Tube Well Pump Check and Repair Works at Yangon Complex Project.	FUJITA Corporation.	"Y" Complex Area, Shwe Dagon Pagoda Road , Dagon Township Yangon Region.	2019
7	Vertical Electrical Sounding ( VES ) Survey at Myo Thar Industrial Park .	Mandalay Brewery Limited.	Myo Thar Industrial Park , Mandalay Region.	On Going
8	Tubewell Construction (6"ø PVC Pice and Johnson Screen ) at YAMAMAN HOTEL .	Sanyo Engineering & Construction INC	Hotel Yamaman , Thitsar Road Yankin Township Yangon Region.	On Going
9	Tubewell Construction (4 nos x 41/2"ø with Steel Screen, Submersable Pump at Myo Thar Industrial Park .	Mandalay Brewery Limited.	Myo Thar Industrial Park , Mandalay Region.	On Going
10	Installation of Tube Well Pump and Accessories in Golden Hill Tower	Golden Hill Tower	Bahan Township	2019
11	Well Construction for Yankin Storage Site Redevelopment PPP Project	Kajima Yankin PPP Co., Ltd.	Yankin Township, Yangon Region.	2018
12	Tube Well Construction and Pumping Test for TSAPJ Building Project.	Konoike Construction Co., Ltd	Tamwe Township,Yangon Region	2018

13	Deep Well Construction for Kajima-Yankin (PPP Re-Development) "The Garden" Complex Project.	Kajima Overseas Asia Pte., Ltd. (Myanmar Branch)	Yankin Township,Yangon Region.	2018
14	Site Visit Survey for Ground Water Exploration, Eco Lodge Hotel,Nyaung Shwe Township.	Sunlabob Renewable Energy Co., Ltd.	Nyaung Shwe Township , Shan State.	2018
15	Additional Monitoring Wells (3 Locations) for Kajima-Yankin (PPP Re-Development) "The Garden" Complex Project.	Kajima Oversease Asia Pte Ltd (Myanmar Branch)	Yankin Township,Yangon Region.	2018
16	Deep Well Construction for Kajima-Yankin (PPP Re-Development) "The Garden" Complex Project.	Kajima Oversease Asia Pte Ltd (Myanmar Branch)	Yankin Township,Yangon Region.	2018
17	Well Construction For Japan Create Engineering New Factory Project (Case- 1)	Sanyo Engineering&Constructi on INC	Mingaladon Township, Yangon Region.	2018
18	Tube Well Construction Project at Golden Hill Tower	Golden Hill Tower	Bahan Township	2018
19	The Project for Construction of Tube Well at Suzue Shipping Yard	Nishimatsu Construction Co., Ltd.	Dagon Seikkan Township, Yangon Region.	2017

20	The Project for Construction of Tube Well at Suzue Shipping Yard at Dagon Seikkan Tsp.	Nishimatsu Construction Co., Ltd.	Dagon Seikkan Township, Yangon Region.	2017
21	Site Visit Survey for Ground Water Exploration at the Zayawaddy Factory	VICTOR Myanmar Group.	Zayawaddy Factory, Phyue Township, Bago Region.	2017
22	Pumping Test for Existing Dug Well at Thar Yar Shwe Pyi Aye	Konoike Construction Co., Ltd.	Tharyar Shwe Pyi Aye Road, Tarmwe Township, Yangon Region.	2017
23	Tube Well Drilling in Yangon Complex Project	Fujita Corporation	Dagon Township, Yangon Region.	2017
24	The Project for Non- Revenue Water Reduction Project Building Construction	Water Supply Department of YCDC	Mayangone Township, Yangon Region.	2016
25	The Project for Six New Tube Well Construction in Myanmar Brewery Factory	Myanmar Brewery Ltd.	Mingalardon Township, Yangon Region.	2016
26	The Project for Structural Survey and 6" Ø Tube Well Construction at Veterinary Medical Plant Building in Insein	Yamashita Sekkei Inc.	Insein Township, Yangon Region.	2016

27	The Supervision of Construction for Water Supply Facilities on "Project for Improvement of Living Standards Through Safe Drinking Water Supply and Irrigation Improvement in Selected Minority Area	Terra People Association, Myanmar.	Se Hseng Township, Shan State.	2015
28	The Supervision of Construction of Water Supply on Kyauk Ta Lone Area, Shan State	Terra People Association, Myanmar.	Kyauk Ta Lone Area, Shan State.	2014